



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9837/2023**

SHRI T.N.HARIDAS

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

EMPLOYEES PROVIDENT FUND ORGANIZATION & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **17.07.2025**

The matter has been listed today in view of the Special Mediation Drive being organised by the National Legal Services Authority for referring it to the Mediation.

None has appeared on behalf of the parties.

Matter be sent back to the Hon'ble Court for the date fixed i.e. 28.08.2025.

**KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2025/SM